
Regional Snapshot: Fresno/Visalia 
(Mariposa, Madera, Fresno, Merced, Tulare, Kings Counties)

Fresno/Visalia Area (7.5 percent)

Occupation Percentage Share 2010 2020 2030

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, and Attendants 15.50% 4,812 10,153 17,039

Medical Secretaries 10.16% 3,152 6,651 11,161

Medical Assistants 9.96% 3,091 6,521 10,944

Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses 8.30% 2,576 5,436 9,123

Home Health Aides 7.56% 2,347 4,953 8,312

Dental Assistants 7.20% 2,235 4,717 7,916

Dental Hygienists 4.00% 1,241 2,618 4,393

Medical and Health Services Managers 2.72% 844 1,781 2,988

Personal and Home Care Aides 2.61% 810 1,710 2,869

Radiologic Technologists and Technicians 2.49% 771 1,627 2,731

Healthcare Support Workers, All Other 2.23% 693 1,462 2,454

Physical Therapists 2.18% 676 1,427 2,395

Medical Records and Health Information Technicians 2.11% 654 1,380 2,315

Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technologists 1.93% 598 1,262 2,117

Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics 1.93% 598 1,262 2,117

Respiratory Therapists & Technicians 1.73% 538 1,136 1,906

Health Technologists and Technicians, All Other 1.69% 525 1,108 1,860

Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technicians 1.44% 447 943 1,583

Medical and Public Health Social Workers 1.31% 408 861 1,445

Psychiatric Technicians 1.15% 358 755 1,267

Surgical Technologists 1.15% 358 755 1,267

Pharmacy Technicians 1.06% 330 696 1,168

Occupational Therapists 0.99% 307 649 1,088

Medical Transcriptionists 0.94% 291 613 1,029

Physician Assistants 0.92% 285 601 1,009

Opticians, Dispensing 0.77% 240 507 851

Physical Therapist Aides 0.68% 212 448 752

Medical Equipment Preparers 0.63% 196 413 693

Dietitians and Nutritionists 0.58% 179 377 633

Speech-Language Pathologists 0.54% 168 354 594

Physical Therapist Assistants 0.54% 168 354 594

Health Educators 0.49% 151 318 534

Cardiovascular Technologists and Technicians 0.47% 145 307 515

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Workers, All Other 0.45% 140 295 495

Nuclear Medicine Technologists 0.27% 84 177 297

Recreational Therapists 0.18% 56 118 198

Diagnostic Medical Sonographers 0.18% 56 118 198

Dietetic Technicians 0.18% 56 118 198

Occupational Therapist Aides 0.18% 56 118 198

Ambulance Drivers and Attendants, Except Emergency Medical Technicians 0.18% 56 118 198

Occupational Therapist Assistants 0.16% 50 106 178

Psychiatric Aides 0.14% 45 94 158

Medical Equipment Repairers 0.05% 17 35 59

Therapists, All Other 0.04% 11 24 40

Pharmacy Aides 0.02% 6 12 20

Orthotists and Prosthetists 0.00% * * *

Medical Appliance Technicians 0.00% * * *

Total Demand  31,036 65,483 109,897

Fresno/Visalia Regional Payroll $854,558,369 $2,266,394,536 $6,554,397,204



Fresno/Visalia Area (10 percent)

Occupation Percentage Share 2010 2020 2030

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, and Attendants 15.50% 4,812 11,497 20,099

Medical Secretaries 10.16% 3,152 7,531 13,166

Medical Assistants 9.96% 3,091 7,384 12,909

Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses 8.30% 2,576 6,156 10,762

Home Health Aides 7.56% 2,347 5,608 9,805

Dental Assistants 7.20% 2,235 5,341 9,338

Dental Hygienists 4.00% 1,241 2,964 5,182

Medical and Health Services Managers 2.72% 844 2,016 3,525

Personal and Home Care Aides 2.61% 810 1,936 3,385

Radiologic Technologists and Technicians 2.49% 771 1,843 3,221

Healthcare Support Workers, All Other 2.23% 693 1,656 2,895

Physical Therapists 2.18% 676 1,616 2,825

Medical Records and Health Information Technicians 2.11% 654 1,562 2,731

Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technologists 1.93% 598 1,429 2,498

Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics 1.93% 598 1,429 2,498

Respiratory Therapists & Technicians 1.73% 538 1,286 2,248

Health Technologists and Technicians, All Other 1.69% 525 1,255 2,194

Medical and Clinical Laboratory Technicians 1.44% 447 1,068 1,868

Medical and Public Health Social Workers 1.31% 408 975 1,704

Psychiatric Technicians 1.15% 358 855 1,494

Surgical Technologists 1.15% 358 855 1,494

Pharmacy Technicians 1.06% 330 788 1,377

Occupational Therapists 0.99% 307 734 1,284

Medical Transcriptionists 0.94% 291 694 1,214

Physician Assistants 0.92% 285 681 1,191

Opticians, Dispensing 0.77% 240 574 1,004

Physical Therapist Aides 0.68% 212 507 887

Medical Equipment Preparers 0.63% 196 467 817

Dietitians and Nutritionists 0.58% 179 427 747

Speech-Language Pathologists 0.54% 168 401 700

Physical Therapist Assistants 0.54% 168 401 700

Health Educators 0.49% 151 361 630

Cardiovascular Technologists and Technicians 0.47% 145 347 607

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Workers, All Other 0.45% 140 334 584

Nuclear Medicine Technologists 0.27% 84 200 350

Recreational Therapists 0.18% 56 134 233

Diagnostic Medical Sonographers 0.18% 56 134 233

Dietetic Technicians 0.18% 56 134 233

Occupational Therapist Aides 0.18% 56 134 233

Ambulance Drivers and Attendants, Except Emergency Medical Technicians 0.18% 56 134 233

Occupational Therapist Assistants 0.16% 50 120 210

Psychiatric Aides 0.14% 45 107 187

Medical Equipment Repairers 0.05% 17 40 70

Therapists, All Other 0.04% 11 27 47

Pharmacy Aides 0.02% 6 13 23

Orthotists and Prosthetists 0.00% * * *

Medical Appliance Technicians 0.00% * * *

Total Demand  31,036 74,151 129,637

Fresno/Visalia Regional Payroll $854,558,369 $2,266,394,536 $6,554,397,204


